CLARK COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION 2021 EXECUTIVE BOARD ELECTION

ABSENTEE BALLOT DECLARATION

I,	, Nevada Bar #,
Address	, am an active member of

the Clark County Bar Association.

On Thursday, December 17, 2020, I expect to be absent from Clark County or am otherwise unable or unavailable to attend the Clark County Bar Association Luncheon and Annual Meeting to be held via Zoom meeting to cast my vote for the 2021 Clark County Bar Association officers and directors.

I have completed the attached ballot, which I have placed in a sealed envelope. I have signed the envelope and printed my name and bar number on the envelope.

Dated this ______ day of ______, 2020.

Signature

Bar Number

HOW TO CAST AN ABSENTEE BALLOT DECLARATION

An absentee ballot may be cast by any Active Member during a period of five (5) business days preceding the date of the Clark County Bar Luncheon and Annual Meeting by e-mail, fax, mail, or coming to the office of the Association.

The final official ballot and absentee ballot declaration are posted on bar's website at <u>www.clarkcountybar.org</u> and available upon request to the Clark County Bar Association, (702) 387-6011. Hard copies are available at the CCBA office at 717 S. Eighth Street, Las Vegas, NV, 89101. Fax: (702) 387-7867.

Clark County Bar Association 717 S. Eighth St., Las Vegas, NV 89101. <u>www.clarkcountybar.org</u>. Fax: (702) 387-7867. <u>DonnaW@ClarkCountyBar.org</u>. Phone: (702) 387-6011.

Ballot for 2021 CCBA Executive Board of Directors

Candidates (terms to expire 12/31/2022):

Vote for *any (one or more)* to retain their current seat:

- □ Heather Anderson-Fintak* of Southern Nevada Health District
- □ Joel Henriod* of Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP
- □ Paul C. Ray* of Paul C. Ray, Chtd.

Candidates (term to expire 12/31/2022):

Vote for only one to fill one vacant seat:

Paul Lal of Boies Schiller Flexner LLP

FOLD HERE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR VOTERS (current attorney members of the CCBA):

- 1. Please mark you choices for candidates above
- 2. Fold paper over at the dashed line
- 3. Write your details (on the reverse side): name, bar number, signature
- 4. Cast ballot in person at ballot box on CCBA's election day or via absentee ballot electronically before CCBA's election day.

Polling times and location information for CCBA's election day:

Attorney members may cast their ballot electronically by visiting <u>www.ClarkCountyBar.org</u> on December 17, 2020.

Absentee ballot information:

Attorney members who cannot submit a ballot on December 17, 2020 (as outlined above), may mail, fax, or email a completed <u>absentee ballot declaration and a ballot</u> during a period of five (5) business days preceding the date of the Clark County Bar Luncheon and Annual Meeting to Clark County Bar Association, 717 S. 8th Street, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101, Fax (702) 387-7867, or Email Executive Director Donna Wiessner at <u>DonnaW@ClarkCountyBar.org</u>.

Declarations and ballots will be available from the CCBA's website as an electronic file to download from www.ClarkCountyBar.org, and upon request from the CCBA.

*Denotes person currently serving on the board.

VOTERS (attorney members of the CCBA):

Complete the fields below:

Name: _____

Bar number: ______

Signature:_____

Cast ballot into the ballot box. Thank you!